
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(火) 晴れのち一時雨 8.9 1.4 653.9 28,772 28,772 53,958 53.3

3/2(水) 晴れ時々曇り 4.9 4.5 1,384.8 60,931 89,703 107,915 83.1

3/3(木) 曇り一時雨か雪 5.3 0.7 788.2 34,681 124,384 161,873 76.8

3/4(金) 曇りのち晴れ 4.0 4.8 1,774.4 78,074 202,457 215,830 93.8

3/5(土) 曇り一時雨 11.7 1.8 741.7 32,635 235,092 269,788 87.1

3/6(日) 曇り一時雪 2.7 0.1 610.1 26,844 261,936 323,745 80.9

3/7(月) 曇り時々晴れ 3.9 1.0 1,532.1 67,412 329,349 377,703 87.2

3/8(火) 晴れ一時雪 4.9 4.2 2,028.4 89,250 418,598 431,660 97.0

3/9(水) 曇り時々雨か雪 5.2 0.0 941.9 41,444 460,042 485,618 94.7

3/10(木) 晴れ 7.2 10.7 2,963.7 130,403 590,445 539,575 109.4

3/11(金) 曇りのち一時雨 10.1 5.4 2,007.6 88,334 678,779 593,533 114.4

3/12(土) 晴れ一時雨 7.7 8.0 2,475.5 108,922 787,701 647,490 121.7

3/13(日) 曇りのち雨 5.7 0.0 318.8 14,027 801,728 701,448 114.3

3/14(月) 曇り時々雨 6.6 0.0 403.7 17,763 819,491 755,405 108.5

3/15(火) 曇り一時雨 11.0 0.3 459.2 20,205 839,696 809,363 103.7

3/16(水) 晴れ時々曇り 9.3 1.4 1,380.5 60,742 900,438 863,321 104.3

3/17(木) 晴れ一時雨 7.0 0.7 381.1 16,768 917,206 917,278 100.0

3/18(金) 曇り一時雨か雪 4.8 0.0 579.6 25,502 942,709 971,236 97.1

3/19(土) 曇り時々雨 6.4 0.0 584.7 25,727 968,436 1,025,193 94.5

3/20(日) 曇り時々晴れ 6.1 1.1 1,242.1 54,652 1,023,088 1,079,151 94.8

3/21(月) 曇り時々晴れ 5.4 0.6 733.0 32,252 1,055,340 1,133,108 93.1

3/22(火) 曇りのち晴れ 6.8 3.8 1,606.8 70,699 1,126,039 1,187,066 94.9

3/23(水) 晴れのち曇り 8.2 4.9 1,863.5 81,994 1,208,033 1,241,023 97.3

3/24(木) 曇り一時雨 9.6 1.1 1,165.7 51,291 1,259,324 1,294,981 97.2

3/25(金) 晴れのち時々曇り 12.9 7.9 2,237.4 98,446 1,357,770 1,348,938 100.7

3/26(土) 曇り時々雨 11.2 0.0 443.8 19,527 1,377,297 1,402,896 98.2

3/27(日) 晴れ一時雨 12.3 0.0 1,020.5 44,902 1,422,199 1,456,853 97.6

3/28(月) 晴れ一時雨 9.6 7.3 2,541.1 111,808 1,534,007 1,510,811 101.5

3/29(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 12.7 7.2 2,371.6 104,350 1,638,358 1,564,769 104.7

3/30(水) 晴れのち時々曇り 17.8 9.1 2,624.2 115,465 1,753,822 1,618,726 108.3

3/31(木) 曇り一時雨 7.8 0.0 359.6 15,822 1,769,645 1,672,684 105.8
℃ h 40,219.2

8.0 2.84 1,297.4

3.64 1,284.7
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